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CSR FUNDING BY PUBLIC SECTOR COMPANIES


1704. SHRI JAVED ALI KHAN:


Will the Minister of MINES be pleased to state:


(a) details of CSR funding by public sector companies under Government for promotion of sports and sports infrastructure in the States of Uttar Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and

Bihar during the last five years and the current year, till date, year-wise, public sector company-

wise and State-wise along with district-wise details in case of the State of Uttar Pradesh;

(b) details of criteria adopted for grant of said funds, public sector company-wise; and

(c) achievements made in respect of promotion of sports/ sports infrastructure out of

CSR funding by these PSUs in Uttar Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Bihar, year-wise and district-wise?


ANSWER


THE MINISTER OF COAL AND MINES

(SHRI G. KISHAN REDDY)


(a) There are three PSUs under the administrative control of Ministry of Mines namely

National Aluminium Company Limited (NALCO), Hindustan Copper Limited (HCL) and

Mineral Exploration and Consultancy Ltd. (MECL). NALCO and MECL have not incurred any CSR expenditure for promotion of sports and sports infrastructure in the States of Uttar

Pradesh, Chhattisgarh, Jharkhand and Bihar during the last five years and the current year.

However, HCL has incurred CSR expenditure for promotion of sports and sports infrastructure in the State of Jharkhand, out of these states. The details are as under:


(Rs. in Lakhs)

 Expenditure on Sports activity in East Singhbhum District, Jharkhand

Sports/

Activity

FY

2025-26

(up-to

July,

2025)

FY 2024-

25

FY 2023-

24

FY 2022-

23

FY 2021-

22

FY 2020-

21

Total Nil  5.23 6.21 2.85 0.00 2.20


(b) The said fund has been spent through HCL’s CSR initiative in Jharkhand as per

Schedule VII (item vii) Section 135 of the Companies Act, 2013 and HCL’s CSR Policy.


(c) HCL has helped players interested in sports activities in East Singhbhoom District,

Jharkhand. The players helped by HCL has achieved following awards:


SN Year Name Competition name Remarks

1 2025-26
Baby

Mahato

State Level Khelo Jharkhand SGFI

Championship at Khelgaon, Ranchi,

Jharkhand

Bronze Medal

2 2024-25 Priya Mahali

Selected for School Games Federation of

India (SGFI) National Archery

Championship at Nadiad Gujarat

Silver Medal

3 2024-25 Priya Mahali
6th East Singhbhum District Archery

Championship, Jamshedpur
Gold Medal

4 2023-24 Nikita Gwala
Khelo Jharkhand District Archery

Championship 2023, Jamshedpur
Silver Medal

5 2023-24 Esha Besra
Khelo Jharkhand District Archery

Championship 2023, Jamshedpur
Gold Medal

6 2023-24
Meghrai

Soren

Kreeda Bharti East Singhbhum District

Archery Championship, Jamshedpur
Silver Medal

7 2023-24 Priya Mahali
15th Jharkhand State Archery

Championship, Hazaribagh
Silver Medal

8 2023-24 Priya Mahali Jharkhand Adivasi Mahotsav Gold Medal

9 2022-23 Priya Mahali
Junior National Archery Championship,

Goa
3 Silver Medals

10 2022-23 Site Purty
Khelo Jharkhand District Archery

Championship, Jamshepdur
Bronze Medal

11 2022-23
Khukumani

Paul

Khelo Jharkhand District Archery

Championship, Jamshepdur
Silver Medal

12 2022-23 Priya Mahali

12th NTPC Cherukuri Lenin Volga

Memorial U-14 National Archery

Championship, Andhra Pradesh

2 Gold and 1

Silver Medals

13 2021-22 NIL

14 2020-21
Meghrai

Soren

5th East Singhbhum District Archery

Championship 2021, Jamshedpur
Bronze Medal

15 2020-21
Pritam

Mahali

5th East Singhbhum District Archery

Championship 2021, Jamshedpur
Gold Medal

16 2020-21 Priya Mahali
5th East Singhbhum District Archery

Championship 2021, Jamshedpur
Gold Medal


*****

